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Monster Guarantee

Technical Information

If you wish to return a product in perfect working order, we provide a 30 day returns policy as 
long as the item is unopened and in a resalable condition. 

A 12 month warranty applies to all of our electrical products; we will cover the cost of labour 
and parts. Our policy is to try and repair the item before arranging an exchange or refund. 

If for any reason a part is missing please get in touch with us within 7 days on receipt of your 
order. You can contact our friendly and helpful Customer Support Team via email or call. For full 
terms and conditions contact our Support Department via the details on the Contact Us page.
Monster Group UK Limited’s liability will be limited to the commercial value of the product only.

Specification
Product Description

English

The KuKoo Poultry Scalder is an easy to use scalding machine, suitable for use with birds such 
as chicken, duck, goose or turkey. This electrical appliance consists of 70L tank, with heating 
element at the bottom. With an easy to use on/off switch and temperature control, this 
machine can heat to a required temperate with ease.
This essential time saving device is ideal for use in the farming industry or in an abattoir 
business.
We at Monster Group UK understand this is a new and exciting purchase, and although it is 
tempting to get stuck in please carefully read these instructions before you start using the 
machine. 
Please refer to and read Safety Advice, Safe Working Practice to ensure prevention of injury 
or damage to the device before starting.

Voltage: 220V - 240V 
Frequency: 50Hz

Input Power: 1.8Kw

Product Specifics
Dimensions: 65cm deep x 35cm wide x 45cm high
Capacity: 70 litres
Weight: 15kg
Maximum Temperature: 100°C

Product Features
1) 70 Litre Tank 
2) Drain Tap
3) Tank Lid 
4) Temperature Controls
5) Temperature Display 
6) On/Off Switch/Power Light
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Operation Instructions
1) Ensure the power switch is in the OFF position and the appliance is situated on a flat and 
even surface. 

2) Check the adapter and cable to ensure they are in good condition and that they comply with 
the output voltage required.

3) Using water near electrical appliances can be dangerous, be sure to connect an RCD 
between the machine and the power supply. This will instantly cut off the electricity supply to 
the machine to prevent potentially fatal shocks.

4) Ensure the drain tap is closed. Fill the tank approximately half full with water. Turn on the 
power source and turn the power switch to the ON position. The red power light should now 
turn on. 

5) Adjust the thermostat to the required temperature using the plus and minus buttons next to 
the temperature display. The green temperature indicator light will turn on. Once the desired 
temperature is reached, this light will turn off.
The light may turn back on again if the water falls below the desired temperature. This is to 
indicate the water is being heated. 

6) Immerse the bird in water for approximately 30 seconds (larger birds may need more time 
than this). While immersed, agitate the bird to ensure the water is reaching the skin under the 
feathers.

7) After immersing, pluck one of the bird’s wing feathers by hand to check the scald. If there is 
no resistance when plucking, the bird is sufficiently scalded and should now be plucked. If there 
is any resistance, repeat step 6 until there is no longer any resistance.
Please note: Over-scalding the bird may damage the bird’s skin or start cooking. Adjust your 
timing on repeated immersions to ensure the bird is not over-scalded.

8) Top up the tank with hot water between scalds if required and skim any dirt from the 
machine also.

9) Once finished, turn the power switch to the OFF position. Unplug from the power supply and 
drain once the water has sufficiently cooled. Secure the tank lid.

User Guide

Maintenance
Please note: Before any maintenance is carried out ensure the appliance is unplugged.

After each use, ensure that the tank is drained and cleaned to prevent contamination.

Regularly check the power cords to ensure that they have not become loose or damaged.

If any part requires replacement, ensure that this is carried out using original spare parts by 
competent persons.

Electrical repairs should only be carried out by trained electricians.



When scalding, the following temperatures are recommended:

Broilers: 143 °F (63°C)
Quail: 127°F (53°C)
Duck: 155°F (68°C)

The following times may be used as a guide to ensure you do not over-scald your poultry:
Broilers: 1 minute
Pheasants: 1 minute
Turkey: 1 minute
Quail: 30 seconds
Duck: 1 minute

Poultry Pluckers in 30cm, 50cm and 60cm sizes are also sold by Monster Shop and can be 
purchased using the details on the Contact Us page.

Troubleshooting
Resolution Guide
Please read through the guide below if you have any issues or faults with your device. The 
information covers and resolves the majority of frequently asked questions.

Q: There are parts missing from my order.
A: If there appears to be any part missing from your package contact our Customer Support 
team via the details on the Contact Us page within 7 days of receipt.

Q: The water is not being heated.
A: Check that the appliance is plugged in and switched on at the supply and on the control 
panel. Ensure that the temperature control is not set to 0. If all of the above is done and the 
water still is not heating, there may be a fault with the control unit or element. Please contact 
our Customer Support team via the details on the Contact Us page.

Q: The appliance is switched on at the power source but the indicator lights are not turning 
on.
A: Check the fuse, if it has blown verify that the voltage of the power input is the same 
as required for this machine. If this isn’t the case, then the thermostat may have stopped 
registering what temperature the machine is at. In this case you will need to contact our 
Customer Support team via the details on the Contact page.

Q: The indicator lights are constantly flickering.
A: The green indicator light will turn on and off as the thermostat regulates the temperature. 
If either of the lights are flickering, there may be a problem with the switch, fuse box or power 
supply. Repair or maintenance of inside the control box should only be carried out by a skilled 
electrician.

For all other issues please contact our Customer Support department via the details on the 
Contact page.

Recommendations



Please read through the safe working practice to ensure prevention of injury or damage to the 
device.

Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) is recommended when working with hot water.

Ensure the working area is well ventilated and cool to prevent fire or overheating.

Ensure the appliance is positioned on a flat and even surface capable of supporting its filled 
weight.

Do not pour water on the electrical housing or plugs. Fitting the appliance with an RCD will 
prevent death or serious injury from electric shock.

Do not touch the surface of the machine during or immediately after use.

Do not operate where the device may be touched by untrained persons or children.

First installation, maintenance and repair of this product must be carried out by competent 
persons.

Do not use if any components are removed or missing from the device.

Never leave the product unattended. Turn off the appliance if it is necessary to leave the 
working area.

Repairs should only be completed with authorised spare parts. Use of parts not intended for 
this machine may result in damage or personal injury.

Keep the appliance clean to prolong working life.

Safety Advice
Safe Working Practice



Garantie Monster
Si vous souhaitez renvoyer un produit en parfait état de marche, nous proposons 14  jours de la 
politique de retour autant que L’article n’a pas été ouvert et dans un état de revente. 
Une garantie de 12 mois s’applique pour tous nos produits électriques; nous couvrirons les frais 
de main d’œuvre, des pièces et de la livraison. Notre politique est d’essayer de fixer l’article 
avant d’organiser un échange ou un remboursement. 
Si pour une raison quelconque une pièce est manquante prenez contact avec nous dans les 
7 jours après la réception de votre commande. Vous pouvez appeler ou envoyer un email à 
notre amicale et serviable équipe de support à la clientèle. Pour toutes les termes et conditions 
contactez notre Département de Soutien via les détails sur la page Contactez-nous

Français

Informations Techniques

Spécification
Description du Produit
Le Kukoo Poultry Scalder est une machine d’échaudage facile à utiliser, adaptée aux oiseaux 
comme le poulet, le canard, l’oie ou la dinde. Cet appareil électrique se compose d’un 
réservoir de 70L, avec un élément chauffant en bas. Avec un interrupteur marche / arrêt et 
un contrôle de la température facile à utiliser, cette machine peut chauffer facilement avec un 
tempérament requis.
Cet appareil essentiel pour économiser du temps est idéal pour être utilisé dans l’industrie 
agricole ou dans une entreprise d’abattoir.
Chez Monster Group UK, nous comprenons qu’il s’agit d’un achat nouveau et passionnant, 
et bien qu’il soit tentant de se coincer, veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant de 
commencer à utiliser la machine.
Veuillez vous référer à et lire les Conseils de sécurité, Pratique de sécurité au travail  pour 
assurer la prévention des blessures ou des dommages due à l’appareil avant de commencer.

Tension: 220V - 240V
Fréquence: 50 Hz

Puissance d’entrée: 1.8Kw

Spécifications du Produit
Dimensions: 65cm de profondeur x 35cm de largeur x 45cm de hauteur
Capacité: 70 litres
Poids: 15 kg
Température maximale: 100°C 

Caractéristiques du Produit
1) Réservoir de 70 litres
2) Robinet de vidange
3) Couvercle du réservoir
4) Contrôles de température
5) Affichage de la température
6) Interrupteur marche / arrêt / 
voyant d’alimentation
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Instructions d’utilisation
1) Assurez-vous que l’interrupteur d’alimentation est en position OFF et que l’appareil est situé 
sur une surface plane et uniforme.

2) Vérifiez l’adaptateur et le câble pour s’assurer qu’ils sont en bon état et qu’ils sont conformes 
à la tension de sortie requise.

3) L’utilisation d’eau à proximité d’appareils électriques peut être dangereuse, assurez-vous de 
connecter un RCD entre la machine et l’alimentation électrique. Cela coupera instantanément 
l’alimentation électrique de la machine afin de prévenir des chocs potentiellement mortels.

4) Assurez-vous que le robinet de vidange est fermé. Remplissez le réservoir environ à moitié 
plein d’eau. Allumez la source d’alimentation et mettez l’interrupteur d’alimentation en position 
ON. Le voyant d’alimentation rouge devrait maintenant s’allumer.

5) Réglez le thermostat à la température souhaitée à l’aide des boutons plus et moins à côté 
de l’affichage de la température. Le voyant de température verte s’allumera. Une fois que la 
température désirée est atteinte, cette lumière s’éteindra.
La lumière peut se rallumer si l’eau baisse en dessous de la température désirée. Ceci indique 
que l’eau est chaude.

6) Immerger l’oiseau dans l’eau pendant environ 30 secondes (les oiseaux plus grands peuvent 
avoir besoin de plus de temps que cela). En immersion, agitez l’oiseau pour s’assurer que l’eau 
atteint la peau sous les plumes.

7) Après l’immersion, arrachez une des plumes d’ailes de l’oiseau à la main pour vérifier 
l’échaudage. S’il n’y a pas de résistance lors du plumage, c’est que l’oiseau est suffisamment 
échaudé et doit maintenant être déplumé. S’il y a une résistance, répétez l’étape 6 jusqu’à ce 
qu’il n’y ait plus de résistance.
Remarque: L’échaudage excessif de l’oiseau peut endommager la peau de l’oiseau ou 
commencer à cuire. Réglez votre timing sur les immersions répétées pour vous assurer que 
l’oiseau n’est pas trop échaudé.

8) Remplir le réservoir avec de l’eau chaude entre les échaudages si nécessaire et écumer toute 
saleté de la machine aussi.

9) Une fois terminé, mettez l’interrupteur d’alimentation en position OFF. Débranchez 
l’alimentation et vidangez une fois que l’eau a suffisamment refroidi. Sécurisez le couvercle du 
réservoir.

Guide de l’utilisateur

Maintenance
Remarque: Avant de procéder à une maintenance, assurez-vous que l’appareil est débranché.

Après chaque utilisation, assurez-vous que le réservoir est vidangé et nettoyé pour éviter toute 
contamination.

Vérifiez régulièrement les cordons d’alimentation pour vous assurer qu’ils ne sont pas desserrés 
ou endommagés.

Si une pièce nécessite un remplacement, assurez-vous que cela se fait à l’aide de pièces de 
rechange d’origine par des personnes compétentes.

Les réparations électriques ne doivent être effectuées que par des électriciens qualifiés.



Lors de l’échaudage, les températures suivantes sont recommandées:
Poulets: 143 ° F (63 ° C)
Caille: 127 ° F (53 ° C)
Canard: 155 ° F (68 ° C)

Les temps suivants peuvent servir de guide pour vous assurer que vous ne brûlez pas trop votre 
volaille:
Poulets : 1 minute
Faisans: 1 minute
Dinde: 1 minute
Caille: 30 secondes
Canard: 1 minute

Poultry Pluckers de taille de 30cm, 50cm et 60cm sont également vendus par Monster Shop et 
peuvent être achetés en utilisant les détails sur la page Contactez-nous.

Dépannage
Guide de Résolution 
Veuillez lire le guide ci-dessous si vous avez des problèmes ou des défauts avec votre appareil. 
L’information couvre et résout la majorité des questions fréquemment posées.

Q: Il y a des pièces manquantes dans ma commande.
R: S’il semble y avoir une partie manquante de votre colis, contactez notre équipe de soutien à 
la clientèle via les détails sur la page Contactez-nous dans les 7 jours suivant la réception.

Q: L’eau ne chauffe pas.
R: Vérifiez que l’appareil est branché et mis en marche à la source et sur le panneau de 
commande. Assurez-vous que le contrôle de la température n’est pas réglé sur 0. Si tout ce qui 
précède est fait et que l’eau ne chauffe pas toujours, il peut y avoir un défaut avec l’unité de 
commande ou l’élément. Veuillez contacter notre équipe soutien à la clientèle via les détails sur 
la page Contactez-nous.

Q: l’appareil est allumé sur la source d’alimentation mais les voyants lumineux ne s’allument 
pas.
R: Vérifiez le fusible, s’il a été sauté, vérifiez que la tension de l’entrée d’alimentation est la 
même que celle requise pour cette machine. Si ce n’est pas le cas, le thermostat peut avoir 
cessé d’enregistrer la température de la machine. Dans ce cas, vous devrez contacter notre 
équipe de soutien à la clientèle via les détails sur la page de contact.

Q: les voyants clignotent constamment.
R: Le voyant vert s’allume et s’éteint lorsque le thermostat régule la température. Si l’une des 
lumières clignote, il se peut qu’il y ait un problème avec l’interrupteur, la boîte à fusibles ou 
l’alimentation électrique. La réparation ou l’entretien de l’intérieur du boîtier de commande ne 
doit être effectué que par un électricien qualifié.

Pour tous les autres problèmes, contactez notre service de soutien à clientèle via les détails 
sur la page de contact.

Recommandations



Veuillez lire attentivement les pratiques de sécurité au travail pour éviter toute blessure ou 
dommage de l’appareil.

L’équipement de protection individuelle (EPI) est recommandé lorsque vous travaillez avec de 
l’eau chaude.

Assurez-vous que la zone de travail est bien aérée et froide pour éviter tout incendie ou 
surchauffe.

Assurez-vous que l’appareil est positionné sur une surface plane et uniforme, capable de 
supporter son poids rempli.

Ne pas verser d’eau sur le ou les bouchons électriques. Le montage de l’appareil avec un RCD 
empêchera la mort ou des blessures graves dues à un choc électrique.

Ne pas toucher la surface de la machine pendant ou immédiatement après l’utilisation.

Ne pas faire fonctionner où l’appareil peut être touché par des personnes non formées ou des 
enfants.

La première installation, la maintenance et la réparation de ce produit doivent être effectuées 
par des personnes compétentes.

Si des composants sont enlevés ou manquants dans l’appareil, ne l’utilisez pas.

Éteignez l’appareil si vous le laissez sans surveillance.

Les réparations ne doivent être effectuées qu’avec des pièces de rechange autorisées. 
L’utilisation de pièces non destinées à cette machine peut entraîner des dommages corporels.

Gardez l’appareil propre pour prolonger la durée de vie.

Conseils de Sécurité
Pratique de Sécurité au Travail



Monster Garantie
Falls Sie ein Produkt einwandfrei zurückschicken wollen, bieten wir eine 14-Tages-
Rücknahmegarantie an, sofern der Artikel ungeöffnet ist und sich in einem 
wiederverkausfähigem Zustand befindet. 
Eine 12-Monate-Garantie gilt für alle unsere elektrischen Geräte. Wir werden die Arbeits, Teil- 
und Versandkosten übernehmen. Unsere Richtlinie ist es zu versuchen und den Artikel vor einer 
Umtausch- oder Rückerstattungsvereinbarung zu reparieren. 
Falls aus irgendeinem Grund ein Teil fehlen sollte, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte innerhalb von 7 
Tagen nach Erhalt der Auftragsbestätigung. Sie können unseren freundlichen und hilfreichen 
Kundenservice anrufen oder mailen. Für vollständige Geschäftsbedingungen kontaktieren Sie 
unsere Support-Abteilung über die Detailangaben, die auf unserer Kontaktseite zu finden sind.

Deutsche

Technische Informationen

Spezifikation
Produktbeschreibung
KuKoo Geflügel Scalder ist einfach zu bedienen die Verbrühungen Maschine, geeignet für den 
Einsatz mit Vögel wie Huhn, Ente, Gans oder Truthahn. Dieses elektrische Gerät besteht aus 
einem 70L Tank, mit einem Heizelement an der Unterseite. Mit einem benutzerfreundlichen 
ein-/aus-Schalter und Temperatur-Steuerung, kann diese Maschine auf eine erforderliche Hitze 
gemäßigt mit Leichtigkeit.
Dieses wesentliche Zeitersparnis-Gerät ist ideal für den Einsatz in der Landwirtschaft oder in 
einem Schlachthof-Geschäft.
Wir bei Monster Group UK verstehen dies ist eine neue und aufregende Anschaffung, und 
obwohl es verlockend stecken bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung bevor Sie die Maschine benutzen.
Entnehmen Sie bitte und lesen Sie die Sicherheitshinweise, sichere Arbeitspraxis zur 
Prävention von Verletzungen oder Schäden am Gerät vor dem Start zu gewährleisten.

Spannung: 220V - 240V 
Frequenz: 50Hz

Eingangsleistung: 1.8Kw

Produktspezifika
Abmessungen: 65cm Tiefe X 35 cm Breite X 45 cm hoch
Kapazität: 70 Liter
Gewicht: 15kg
Maximale Temperatur: 100° C

Produkt-Features
1) 70-Liter-Tank 
2) Ablaufhahn
3) Tankdeckel 
4) Temperatur steuert
5) Die Temperaturanzeige
6) Ein-/aus-Schalter/Power-LED
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Betriebsanleitung
1) Der ein-/Ausschalter in die Position OFF ist und das Gerät befindet sich auf einem flachen 
und Ebenen Untergrund zu gewährleisten.

2) Prüfen Sie den Adapter und Kabel, um sicherzustellen, sie sind in einem guten Zustand und 
die Einhaltung der Ausgangsspannung erforderlich.

3) Mit Wasser in der Nähe von Elektrogeräten kann gefährlich sein, achten Sie darauf, eine RCD 
zwischen der Maschine und die Stromversorgung anschließen. Dies wird die Stromversorgung 
sofort abgeschnitten, um die Maschine zu verhindern, dass potenziell
tödlichen Schocks.

4) Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Hahn geschlossen ist. Füllen Sie den Tank etwa halb voll mit 
Wasser. Schalten Sie die Stromversorgung und schalten Sie den Netzschalter auf ON stehen. Die 
rote Power-LED sollte jetzt einschalten.

5) Stellen Sie den Thermostat auf die gewünschte Temperatur mit dem Plus- und minus-Taste 
neben der Temperaturanzeige. Die grüne Temperatur-Kontrollleuchte leuchtet auf. Sobald die 
gewünschte Temperatur erreicht ist, schaltet das Licht aus.
Das Licht kann zurück wieder einschalten, wenn das Wasser die gewünschte Temperatur 
unterschreitet. Dies weist darauf hin, dass das Wasser erwärmt wird.

6) Tauchen Sie den Vogel in Wasser für ca. 30 Sekunden (größere Vögel benötigen mehr Zeit als 
diese). Während eingetaucht, schütteln Sie den Vogel um sicherzustellen, dass das Wasser die 
Haut unter die Federn erreicht.

7) Nach dem Eintauchen, zupfen eines Vogels Flügelfedern von hand, die Waage zu überprüfen. 
Wenn beim zupfen, gibt es keinen Widerstand, der Vogel ist ausreichend verbrüht und sollten 
jetzt gezupft werden. Es gibt keinen Widerstand, wiederholen Sie Schritt 6 bis gibt es nicht 
mehr jeden Widerstand.
Bitte beachten Sie: Verbrühungen über den Vogel des Vogels Haut beschädigt oder mit dem 
Kochen beginnen. Passen Sie Ihr Timing auf wiederholte Tauchgänge um sicherzustellen, dass 
der Vogel nicht übermäßig verbrannte.

8) Füllen Sie den Tank mit heißem Wasser zwischen Skalen bei Bedarf und überfliegen Sie 
Schmutz von der Maschine auch.

9) Sobald beendet, schalten Sie den Netzschalter auf aus stellen. Von der Stromversorgung 
trennen Sie und abtropfen lassen Sie, sobald das Wasser ausreichend abgekühlt ist. Sichern Sie 
den Tankdeckel

Benutzerhandbuch

Wartung
Bitte beachten Sie: bevor Wartungsarbeiten durchgeführt wird, stellen Sie sicher, das Gerät ist 
nicht angeschlossen.

Nach jedem Gebrauch stellen Sie sicher, dass der Tank entleert und gereinigt, um 
Kontaminationen zu vermeiden.

Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Netzkabel um sicherzustellen, dass sie nicht lose oder 
beschädigte geworden sind.

Wenn irgendein Teil ersetzt werden muss, sicherzustellen Sie, dass dies durch befähigte 
Personen mit original-Ersatzteilen durchgeführt wird.

Elektrische Reparaturen sollten nur von ausgebildeten Elektrofachkräften durchgeführt werden.



Bei Verbrühungen, sind die folgenden Temperaturen empfohlen:
Masthähnchen: 143 ° C (63° C)
Wachtel: 127° F (53° C)
Ente: 155° C (68° C)

Folgenden Zeiten können als Leitfaden verwendet werden, um sicherzustellen, dass Sie Ihr 
Geflügel nicht übermäßig Verbrühung:
Masthähnchen: 1 minute
Fasane: 1 minute
Türkei: 1 minute
Wachtel: 30 Sekunden
Ente: 1 minute

Geflügel Pflückerinnen in den Größen 30cm, 50cm und 60cm sind auch von Monster-Shop 
verkauft und können über die Kontaktdaten auf der Kontaktseite erworben werden.

Fehlerbehebung
Auflösung-Guide
Bitte lesen Sie die Anleitung unten wenn Sie Fragen oder Störungen mit Ihrem Gerät haben. 
Die Information umfasst und löst die meisten häufig gestellten Fragen.

F: Gibt es Teile, die aus meiner Bestellung fehlt.
A: Wenden Sie es scheint irgendein Teil fehlt Ihr Paket unser Customer Support Team über die 
Details auf der Seite kontaktieren Sie uns innerhalb von 7 Tagen nach Erhalt.

F: Das Wasser ist nicht beheizt wird.
A: Überprüfen Sie, dass das Gerät angeschlossen und, bei der Versorgung und auf dem 
Bedienfeld eingeschaltet. Sicherstellen Sie, dass die Temperaturregelung nicht auf 0 gesetzt ist. 
Wenn all dies erledigt ist und das Wasser immer noch nicht heizt, kann es
ein Fehler mit dem Steuergerät oder Element sein. Bitte kontaktieren Sie unser Customer 
Support Team über die Details auf der Kontakt-Seite.

F: Das Gerät ist eingeschaltet an die Stromquelle aber das Licht nicht einschalten sind 
Kennzeichen.
A: Überprüfen Sie die Sicherung, wenn es gesprengt hat, überprüfen Sie, ob die Spannung 
der Leistungsaufnahme dasselbe wie für diese Maschine erforderlich ist. Wenn dies nicht der 
Fall, dann das Thermostat möglicherweise beendet Registrierung welche Temperatur bei. In 
diesem Fall müssen Sie unser Customer Support Team über die Details auf der Kontaktseite 
kontaktieren.

F: Die Anzeige leuchtet Flackern ständig.
A: Die grüne Kontrollleuchte leuchtet auf und aus der Thermostat regelt die Temperatur. 
Wenn entweder das Licht flackert, liegt möglicherweise ein Problem mit dem Schalter fuse 
Box oder Netzteil. Reparatur oder Wartung von innen das Steuergerät sollte nur von einer 
Elektrofachkraft durchgeführt werden.

Kontaktieren Sie für alle anderen Fragen bitte unseren Kundendienst über die Details auf der 
Seite Kontakt.

Empfehlungen



Bitte lesen Sie die sichere Arbeitsweise zur Prävention von Verletzungen oder Schäden am 
Gerät zu gewährleisten.

Persönliche Schutzausrüstung (PSA) wird empfohlen, beim Arbeiten mit heißem Wasser.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Arbeitsbereich gut belüftet und kühl, Feuer oder Überhitzung zu 
verhindern ist.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät auf eine flache und sogar Oberfläche seiner gefüllten 
Gesamtgewichts positioniert ist.

Gießen Sie kein Wasser auf die elektrische Gehäuse oder Stecker. Montage des Gerätes mit 
einem RCD Tod oder schwere Verletzungen durch elektrischen Schlag vermeiden.

Berühren Sie nicht die Oberfläche der Maschine während oder unmittelbar nach dem 
Gebrauch.

Betreiben Sie nicht, wo das Gerät durch ungeschulte Personen oder Kinder berührt werden 
kann.

Die erste Installation, Wartung und Reparatur dieses Produkts müssen durch befähigte 
Personen durchgeführt werden.

Wenn alle Komponenten entfernt werden oder fehlt das Gerät nicht verwenden.

Schalten Sie das Gerät, wenn es unbeaufsichtigt verlassen.

Reparaturen sollten nur mit zugelassenen Ersatzteilen durchgeführt werden. Verwendung von 
Teilen, die nicht für diese Maschine bestimmt kann Sach- oder Personenschäden führen.

Bewahren Sie das Gerät sauber um die Lebensdauer zu verlängern.

Sicherheitsratschläge
Sicheres Arbeiten Praxis



Garantía Monster
Si quiere devolver un producto que funciona perfectamente, ofrecemos una política de 
devoluciones de 14 días si el producto está sin abrir y en condiciones revendibles. 
Se aplica una garantía de 12 meses a todos nuestros productos eléctricos; cubriremos los 
costes de trabajo, componentes y devolución. Nuestra política es intentar arreglar el producto 
antes de realizar un intercambio o reembolso. 
Si por alguna razón falta una pieza por favor contáctanos dentro de los 7 primeros días tras 
recibir su pedido. Puedes llamar o mandar un correo electrónico a nuestro equipo amable 
de atención al cliente. Para ver todos los términos y condiciones, contacte con nuestro 
departamento de ventas vía los detalles en la página Contáctanos

Español

Información Técnica

Especificación
Descripción del Producto
El KuKoo Poultry Scalder es una máquina de escaldado fácil de usar, adecuada para su uso 
con aves como pollo, pato, ganso o pavo. Este aparato eléctrico consta de tanque 70L, con 
elemento calentador en la parte inferior. Con un interruptor de encendido / apagado fácil de 
usar y control de temperatura, esta máquina puede calentar a una temperatura moderada con 
facilidad. Este dispositivo esencial ahorra tiempo y es ideal para su uso en la industria agrícola o 
en un negocio de matadero.
En Monster Group UK entendemos que esta es una compra nueva y emocionante, y aunque 
es tentador quedarse atascado por favor lea cuidadosamente estas instrucciones antes de 
empezar a usar la máquina.
Consulte y lea Consejos de seguridad, Prácticas de trabajo seguro para garantizar la 
prevención de lesiones o daños al dispositivo antes de comenzar.

Voltaje: 220V - 240V
Frecuencia: 50Hz

Potencia de entrada: 1.8Kw

Especificaciones del Producto
Dimensiones: 65 cm de profundidad x 35 cm de ancho x 45 cm de alto
Capacidad: 70 litros
Peso: 15kg
Temperatura máxima: 100°C

Características del Producto
1) Tanque de 70 Litros
2) Tapón de drenaje
3) Tapa del tanque
4) Controles de la temperatura
5) Monitor de temperatura
6) Interruptor de encendido / 
apagado / luz de encendido
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Instrucciones de Uso
1) Asegúrese de que el interruptor de alimentación está en la posición OFF y el aparato este 
situado en una superficie plana e igual.

2)Revise el adaptador y el cable para asegurarse de que estén en buenas condiciones y que 
cumplan con el voltaje de salida requerida.

3) El uso de agua cerca de aparatos eléctricos puede ser peligroso, asegúrese de conectar un 
RCD entre la máquina y la fuente de alimentación. Esto cortará instantáneamente el suministro 
de electricidad a la máquina para evitar choques eléctricos mortales.

4) Asegúrese de que el grifo de drenaje esté cerrado. Llene el tanque aproximadamente medio 
lleno con agua. Encienda la fuente de alimentación y gire el interruptor de alimentación a la 
posición ON. La luz roja de encendido debe encenderse.

5) Ajuste el termostato a la temperatura deseada usando los botones más y menos junto a la 
pantalla de temperatura. El indicador luminoso de temperatura verde se encenderá. Una vez 
alcanzada la temperatura deseada, esta luz se apagará.
La luz puede encenderse nuevamente si el agua cae por debajo de la temperatura deseada. 
Esto es para indicar que el agua está siendo calentada.

6) Sumerja el ave en agua durante aproximadamente 30 segundos (las aves más grandes 
pueden necesitar más tiempo que esto). Mientras esté inmerso, agite el ave para asegurarse de 
que el agua está llegando a la piel bajo las plumas.

7) Después de sumergir, desplume una de las plumas del ala del pájaro a mano para comprobar 
la escaldadura. Si no hay resistencia al desplumar, el ave está suficientemente escaldada y 
ahora debe ser arrancada. Si hay alguna resistencia, repita el paso 6 hasta que ya no haya 
ninguna resistencia. Tenga en cuenta: El exceso de escaldado del ave puede dañar la piel del 
ave o empezar a cocinar. Ajuste su tiempo en repetidas inmersiones para asegurarse de que el 
ave no esté demasiado escaldada.

8) Llenar el tanque con agua caliente entre escaldaduras, si es necesario, y también eliminar la 
suciedad de la máquina.

9) Una vez terminado, gire el interruptor de alimentación a la posición OFF. Desconecte la 
fuente de alimentación y drene una vez que el agua se haya enfriado lo suficiente. Asegure la 
tapa del tanque.

Guía del Usuario

Mantenimiento
Tenga en cuenta: Antes de realizar cualquier mantenimiento, asegúrese de que el aparato esté 
desenchufado.

Después de cada uso, asegúrese de que el tanque sea drenado y limpiado para evitar la 
contaminación.

Revise regularmente los cables de alimentación para asegurarse de que no se hayan aflojado o 
dañado.

Si alguna pieza requiere reemplazo, asegúrese de que esto se lleve a cabo utilizando piezas de 
recambio originales por personas competentes.

Las reparaciones eléctricas sólo deben ser realizadas por electricistas capacitados.



Al escaldar, se recomiendan las siguientes temperaturas:
Pollo de engorde: 143 ° F (63 ° C)
Codornices: 53 ° C (127 ° F)
Pato: 68 ° C (155 ° F)

Los siguientes tiempos se pueden utilizar como una guía para asegurarse de que no se queme 
demasiado sus aves de corral:
Pollos de engorde: 1 minuto
Faisanes: 1 minuto
Pavos: 1 minuto
Codorniz: 30 segundos
Pato: 1 minuto

Desplumadores de aves de corral en tamaños de 30cm, 50cm y 60cm también son vendidos 
por Monster Shop y se pueden comprar usando los detalles en la página de Contacto.

Solución de Problemas
Guía de Resolución
Lea la siguiente guía si tiene algún problema o fallo con su dispositivo. La información cubre y 
resuelve la mayoría de las preguntas más frecuentes.

P: Faltan piezas en mi pedido.
R: Si parece que faltan piezas en su paquete, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de 
atención al cliente a través de los detalles en la página de contacto dentro de los 7 días de su 
recepción.

P: El agua no se está calentando.
R: Compruebe que el aparato esté enchufado y encendido en el suministro y en el panel de 
control. Asegúrese de que el control de temperatura no esté ajustado a 0. Si todo lo anterior 
está hecho y el agua todavía no está calentando, puede haber un fallo en la unidad de control 
o elemento. Póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de atención al cliente a través de los 
detalles en la página de contacto.

P: El aparato está encendido en la fuente de alimentación, pero las luces indicadoras no se 
encienden.
R: Compruebe el fusible, si se ha quemado verifique que el voltaje de la entrada de 
alimentación es la misma que se requiere para esta máquina. Si este no es el caso, entonces el 
termostato puede haber dejado de registrar la temperatura a la que se encuentra la máquina. 
En este caso, deberá ponerse en contacto con nuestro equipo de asistencia al cliente a través 
de los detalles en la página de contacto.

P: Las luces indicadoras parpadean constantemente.
R: La luz indicadora verde se encenderá y apagará cuando el termostato regula la temperatura. 
Si alguna de las luces está parpadeando, puede haber un problema con el interruptor, la caja de 
fusibles o la fuente de alimentación. La reparación o el mantenimiento del interior de la caja de 
control sólo debe ser realizado por un electricista calificado.

Para todos los demás problemas, póngase en contacto con nuestro departamento de Atención 
al Cliente a través de los detalles en la página de Contacto.

Recomendaciones



Por favor, lea la práctica de trabajo seguro para garantizar la prevención de lesiones o daños en 
el dispositivo.

Se recomienda el uso de equipos de protección personal (EPI) cuando se trabaja con agua 
caliente.

Asegúrese de que el área de trabajo esté bien ventilada y fría para evitar incendios o 
sobrecalentamiento.

Asegúrese de que el aparato esté colocado sobre una superficie plana y uniforme capaz de 
soportar su peso cuando esté lleno.

No vierta agua sobre la carcasa o los enchufes eléctricos. El montaje del aparato con un RCD 
evitará la muerte o lesiones graves por descarga eléctrica.

No toque la superficie de la máquina durante o inmediatamente después del uso.

No opere donde el dispositivo pueda ser tocado por personas no entrenadas o niños.

La primera instalación, mantenimiento y reparación de este producto debe ser realizada por 
personas competentes.

Si se extraen o faltan componentes del dispositivo, no lo utilice.

Apague el aparato si lo deja sin vigilancia.

Las reparaciones sólo deben completarse con piezas de repuesto autorizadas. El uso de piezas 
no destinadas a esta máquina puede provocar daños o lesiones personales.

Mantenga el aparato limpio para prolongar la vida útil.

Consejos de Seguridad
Práctica de Trabajo Seguro



Garanzia Monster
ISe si desidera restituire un prodotto in perfetta efficienza, forniamo una di restituzione di 14 
giorni fintanto che l’articolo è aperto e in una condizione rivendibile. 
Una garanzia di 12 mesi si applica a tutti i nostri prodotti elettrici; ci occupiamo del lavoro, parti 
di ricambio e spese di spedizione. La nostra politica è quella di cercare di aggiustare l’oggetto 
prima di organizzare uno scambio o un rimborso. 
Se per qualsiasi motivo vi è una parte mancante, si prega di mettersi in contatto con noi entro 
7 giorni dalla ricevuta del vostro ordine. È possibile chiamare o inviare una e-mail al nostro 
amichevole e disponibile Customer Support Team. Per termini e le condizioni contattare il 
nostro reparto di supporto tramite i dettagli sulla pagina dei contatti.

Italiano

Informazioni Tecniche

Specifiche
Descrizione Prodotto
La Spiumatrice KuKoo è uno strumento semplice da utilizzare, ottimo per pollame come galline, 
anatre, oche o tacchini. Questo apparecchio elettrico è costituito da un serbatoio da 70 litri con 
un elemento riscaldante alla base. Con un interruttore semplice da utilizzare per l’accensione/
spegnimento e la possibilità di controllare la temperatura, questo strumento può raggiungere 
facilmente il calore necessario. Questo dispositivo, essenziale per risparmiare tempo, è ottimo 
da impiegare nell’industria agricola e di macellazione.
Noi di Monster Group UK comprendiamo la felicità di acquistare un prodotto nuovo, ma 
consigliamo a ogni utente di leggere attentamente le istruzioni qua di seguito prima di iniziare a 
utilizzare il macchinario. 
Leggere attentamente la Guida di Sicurezza, la Guida per Lavorare in Sicurezza per prevenire 
lesioni o danni al dispositivo prima di utilizzarlo. 

Voltaggio: 220V – 240 V
Frequenza: 50 Hz

Potenza d’ingresso: 1.8 Kw

Specifiche Prodotto 
Dimensioni: 65 cm profondità x 35 cm larghezza x 45 cm altezza
Capacità: 70 litri
Peso: 15 kg
Temperatura Massima: 100°C

Caratteristiche Prodotto 
1) Capienza 70 litri
2) Rubinetto di scarico
3) Coperchio del serbatoio
4) Controlli per la temperatura
5) Display temperatura
6) Interruttore on/off/luce alimentazione
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Istruzioni Operazione
1) Assicurarsi che l’interruttore di alimentazione sia posizionato su OFF e che l’apparecchio sia 
situato su una superficie piana e uniforme.

2) Controllare l’adattatore e il cavo per assicurarsi che siano in buone condizioni e conformi alla 
tensione in uscita richiesta.

3) L’utilizzo di acqua nei pressi di strumenti elettrici può essere pericoloso, assicurarsi di 
collegare un RCD tra la macchina e l’alimentazione elettrica. Ciò bloccherà immediatamente 
l’erogazione di energia per prevenire possibili shock fatali.

4) Assicurarsi che il rubinetto di scarico sia chiuso. Riempire il serbatoio circa a metà di 
acqua. Accendere la corrente e ruotare l’interruttore di alimentazione verso ON. La spia di 
alimentazione rossa dovrebbe accendersi. 

5) Regolare il termostato alla temperatura desiderata usando i pulsanti più e meno nei pressi 
del display per visualizzare la temperatura. Si accenderà la spia verde. Una volta raggiunta 
la temperatura impostata, si spegnerà. La luce potrà riaccendersi qualora l’acqua dovesse 
scendere al di sotto della temperatura desiderata. L’acqua sarà, di conseguenza, scaldata di 
nuovo.

6) Immergere l’uccello in acqua per 30 secondi circa (gli uccelli più grandi potrebbero richiedere 
più tempo). Durante l’immersione agitare l’uccello per assicurarsi che l’acqua penetri in 
profondità, anche sotto le piume. 

7) Dopo l’immersione, strappare una delle piume delle ali dell’uccello a mano. Se non si nota 
particolare resistenza tirando la piuma, l’uccello è pronto per essere spiumato. Qualora ci fosse 
ancora resistenza, ripetere il passaggio 6 fino a quando non ci sarà più resistenza.
Attenzione: il surriscaldamento del pennuto potrebbe danneggiare la pelle o avviare il processo 
di cottura della carne. Regolare la temperatura a ogni immersione per assicurarsi che non sia 
troppo elevata. 

8) Riempire il serbatoio con l’acqua calda tra un’operazione e l’altra per rimuovere eventuali 
residui dalla macchina.

9) Una volta terminata l’operazione, posizionare l’interruttore dell’alimentazione su OFF. 
Scollegare la presa elettrica e far scolare l’acqua una volta raffreddatasi. Chiudere il coperchio. 

Guida Utente

Manutenzione
Nota: prima della manutenzione, assicurarsi che la macchina sia scollegata. 

Dopo ogni utilizzo, assicurarsi che il serbatoio sia vuoto e pulito per prevenire la 
contaminazione.

Controllare regolarmente i cavi di alimentazione per assicurarsi che non siano allentati o 
danneggiati.

In caso di necessità di sostituzione, è fortemente consigliato acquistare soltanto pezzi di 
ricambio originali da negozi competenti.

Le riparazioni devono essere eseguite esclusivamente da elettricisti qualificati.



È consigliato mantenere le seguenti temperature durante il riscaldamento:
Polli: 63°C
Quaglie: 68°C
Anatre: 68°C

Per non surriscaldare il pollame è consigliabile mantenersi entro queste tempistiche:
Polli: 1 minuto
Fagiani: 1 minuto
Tacchini: 1 minuto
Quaglie: 30 secondi
Anatre: 1 minuto

Monster Shop propone anche un’ampia varietà di Plucker per Pollame da 30 cm, 50 cm e 60 cm 
e possono essere acquistati seguendo quanto riportato nella pagina Contattaci. 

Risoluzione dei Problemi
Guida alla Risoluzione
Leggere attentamente la seguente guida in caso di guasti o problemi con il dispositivo. Le 
informazioni di seguito risolvono la maggior parte dei problemi più frequenti.

D: Mancano delle parti dal mio ordine
R: Qualora dovessero mancare delle parti dal pacco, contattare il Supporto Clienti tramite i 
recapiti riportati nella pagina Contattaci entro 7 giorni dalla consegna.

D: L’acqua non si riscalda.
R: Verificare che l’apparecchio sia collegato alla corrente e che sia acceso. Assicurarsi che 
il controllo della temperatura non sia impostato su 0. Se i passaggi precedenti fossero stati 
eseguiti, ma l’acqua continuasse a non riscaldarsi, potrebbe esserci un guasto nell’apparecchio. 
Contattare il nostro supporto clienti tramite i recapiti riportati nella pagina Contattaci.

D: L’apparecchio è collegato alla corrente, ma non si accendono le spie. 
R: Controllare il fusibile, se fosse spento, verificare che la tensione dell’alimentazione sia uguale 
a quella richiesta per la macchina. Se non fosse così, il termostato potrebbe aver smesso di 
registrare la temperatura della macchina. In questo caso, sarà necessario contattare il Servizio 
Clienti mediante i recapiti presenti nella pagina Contattaci.

D: Le spie di segnalazione lampeggiano continuamente.
R: La luce verde si accenderà e si spegnerà man mano che il termostato regolerà la 
temperatura- se una delle luci dovesse lampeggiare, potrebbero esserci problemi con 
l’interruttore, con i fusibili o con l’alimentazione. La riparazione o la manutenzione della scatola 
di controllo dovrà essere eseguita solo da un elettricista esperto.

Per tutte le altre questioni contattare il nostro servizio di assistenza clienti tramite i recapiti 
presenti nella pagina Contatti. 

Raccomandazioni



Si prega di leggere attentamente i seguenti consigli di sicurezza per prevenire lesioni personali 
o danni al dispositivo. 

Quando si lavora a contatto con l’acqua calda, è consigliabile utilizzare dei dispositivi di 
protezione individuale (PPE). 

Assicurarsi che l’area di lavoro sia  ben ventilata e fresca per prevenire fuochi o 
surriscaldamenti.

Assicurarsi che l’apparecchio sia posizionato su una superficie piana e uniforme, in grado di 
sostenere il suo peso.

Non versare l’acqua sull’alloggiamento elettrico o sulle prese. L’installazione di un RCD 
impedisce danni fatali o gravi lesioni causate dalle scosse elettriche.

Non toccare la superficie della macchina durante o subito dopo l’uso.

Non lavorare in presenza di persone non addette o bambini.

Per installare, eseguire operazioni di manutenzione o riparazione, contattare personale addetto 
e competente.

Se dovessero mancare dei componenti dal dispositivo, non utilizzarlo.

Spegnere l’apparecchio se lasciato incustodito.

Le riparazioni devono essere eseguite solamente con pezzi di ricambio autorizzati. L’uso di parti 
non destinate a questo macchinario può provocare danni o lesioni personali.

Mantenere pulito l’apparecchio. 

Consigli di Sicurezza
Lavorare in Sicurezza



Contact US
For information regarding this device or other products from our Monster divisions please use the following details below. 

Tel: +44 (0)1347 878888 
Email:  hello@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, Sheriff 
Hutton, York YO60 6PG

Sales Department

If this item arrives damaged, with missing pieces or you have not opened the racking and want to return it please use the 
following details below. 

Tel:  +44 (0)1347 878887
Email:  help@monstershop.co.uk

Support Department

To view our product range and fantastic offers in the Monster Racking division please visit our website.

www.monstershop.co.uk

Website

Address
To visit our office Monster House and view our products, send postal correspondence or return items our address is provided 
below. 

Contactez Nous

Tél: +44 (0)1347 878888 
Email:  hello@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, Sheriff 
Hutton, York YO60 6PG

Département Commercial

Pour les interrogations concernant cet appareil, la garantie, les retours ou les défauts de déclaration veuillez utiliser les détails 
suivants ci-dessous.

Tél: +44 (0)1347 878887 
Email:  help@monstershop.co.uk

Département de Soutien

Pour consulter notre gamme de produits et nos offres fantastiques dans les divisions Monster veuillez visitez notre site Web.

www.monstershop.co.uk

Site Web

Adresse
Pour visiter notre bureau Monster House et voir nos produits, envoyez du corrier postal ou retournez les articles à notre 
adresse est fournie ci-dessous. 

Pour plus d’informations concernant cet appareil ou d’autres produits de nos divisions de Monster veuillez utiliser les détails 
suivants ci-dessous. 



Kontaktieren Sie Uns

Tel: +44 (0)1347 878888 
Email:  hello@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, Sheriff 
Hutton, York YO60 6PG

Verkaufsabteilung

Für fragen über dieses gerät, die garantie, rückgaben oder bei störungen, benutzen sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten 
angaben.

Tel: +44 (0)1347 878887 
Email:  help@monstershop.co.uk

Support-Abteilung

www.monstershop.co.uk

Webseite

Adresse
Um unseren Monster Hauptsitz zu besuchen und unsere produkte anzuschauen, briefsendungen zu verschicken oder auch 
artikel zurück zu versenden, ist unsere adresse unten bereitgestellt. 

Für Informationen bezüglich dieses Geräts oder anderer produkte aus unserer Monster-Abteilung, benutzen sie die folgenden 
unten aufgeführten angaben. 

Um unser sortiment und unsere fantastischen angebote in den Monster-Abteilungen anzuschauen, besuchen sie bitte unsere 
webseite. 

Contáctanos

Teléfono:   +44 (0)1347 878888 
Correo electrónico:  hello@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, Sheriff 
Hutton, York YO60 6PG

Departamento de Ventas

Para consultas sobre este dispositivo, la garantía, devoluciones o denuncias de fallos por favor use los siguientes detalles. 

Teléfono:   +44 (0)1347 878887 
Correo electrónico:  help@monstershop.co.uk

Departamento de Soporte

www.monstershop.co.uk

Página Web

Dirección
Para visitar nuestra oficina Monster House y ver nuestros productos, enviar correspondencia o devolver productos que 
suministramos nuestra dirección está abajo. 

Para ver nuestra gama de productos y ofertas fantásticas en las divisiones de Monster por favor visite nuestra página web.

Para información sobre este dispositivo u otros productos de nuestras divisiones de Monster por favor use los siguientes 
detalles.



Contattaci

Tel: +44 (0)1347 878888 
Email:  hello@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate, Sheriff 
Hutton, York YO60 6PG

Dipartimento Vendite

Per domande riguardo dispositivo, garanzia, reso o per riferire di guasti, utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

Tel: +44 (0)1347 878887 
Email:  help@monstershop.co.uk

Dipartimento Supporto

www.monstershop.co.uk

Sito Web

Indirizzo
Per visitare il nostro ufficio Monster House e vedere i nostri prodotti, inviare corrispondenze postali o rendere un prodotto 
fare riferimento all’indirizzo sotto riportato. 

Per informazioni riguardanti questo dispositivo o altri prodotti dalle categorie Monster utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

Per vedere la nostra gamma di prodotti e fantastiche offerte fra le categorie Monster, visitare il nostro sito web.



Monster Group (UK) is one of the UK’s fastest growing online retailers. We supply a diverse range of products which offer exceptional 
value for money. We strive to provide the best possible customer experience with free UK delivery across all our products and a 

Monster Guarantee for 100% satisfaction.

Our dedicated customer service team will be more than happy to help with any questions you may have. 
Home & Garden
Storage Shelving

Sign & Digital
Retail & Hospitality

Commercial Equipment

Groupe de Monster (Royaume-Uni) est l’un des détaillants en ligne les plus dynamiques du Royaume-Uni. Nous fournissons une 
gamme diversifiée de produits qui offrent une valeur exceptionnelle pour l’argent. Nous cherchons à fournir la meilleure expérience 

client possible avec livraison gratuite au Royaume-Uni à travers l’ensemble de nos produits et une garantie de Monster pour 100% de 
satisfaction.

Notre équipe du service clientèle seront plus qu’heureux de vous aider avec n’importe quelle question que vous pourriez avoir.
Maison et Jardin

Etagères de stockage
Signe et numérique

Vente au détail et hospitalité
Equipment commercial

Monster Group (UK) ist eines der schnellwachsenden Online-Anbieter Großbritanniens. Wir bieten ein breit gefächertes Sortiment an, 
das über außerordentlich preiswerte Angebote verfügt. Wir sind bestrebt, die bestmögliche Kundenzufriedenheit zusätzlich kostenloser 

UK Lieferung auf alle unsere Produkte und einer Monster Garantie für 100% Zufriedenheit bereitzustellen.

Unser freundliches Kundenservice-Team ist gerne bereit, Ihnen bei jeglichen Fragen behilflich zu sein. 

Haus & Garten
Lagerregale

Grafik & Design
Lösungen für Einzelhandel & Gastronomie

Lösungen für kommerzielle Zwecke

Monster Group (UK) è uno dei dei rivenditori online dalla crescita più rapida nel Regno Unito. Forniamo un vasto range di prodotti, 
i quali offrono un valore economico eccezionale. Ci sforziamo nel procurare la migliore esperienza al cliente, con spedizioni gratis in 

tutto il Regno Unito per tutti i nostri prodotti ed una Garanzia Monster per il 100% della soddisfazione.

Il nostro team attento e scrupoloso sarà più che felice di aiutarvi con qualsiasi domanda voi abbiate.
Casa & Giardino

Scaffali per Magazzini
Cartelli & Digitale

Commercio al dettaglio & Ospitalità
Attrezzatura commerciale

Monster Group (UK) es uno de los minoristas con un crecimiento más rápido  del Reino Unido. Disponemos de una amplia gama de 
productos que ofrecen un valor excepcional por su precio. Nos esforzamos para dar la mejor experiencia posible a nuestros clientes 

con envío gratuito al Reino Unido para todos nuestros productos y una garantía Monster para el 100% de satisfacción.

Nuestro equipo de atención al cliente estará encantado de ayudarle con cualquier duda que tenga.

Casa y jardín
Estanterías de almacenamiento

Signo y digital
Venta al por menor y hospitalidad

Equipamiento comercial


